O3 - 03 - 2005         Immer Tro-4565         (Mex. 604)         OOR No. 605-0207 (exp. 5/31/2002)         Tab settings + + + V         102952430         To the Honorable Commissioner L.         11. Name of Conveying partylies): James C. LeBlanc, Jr.         James C. LeBlanc, Jr.         Adata L. Hiltween         Additional name(s) of conveying partylies): James C. LeBlanc, Jr.         Additional name(s) & address; 2009 Victoria Hill         City: Rechester         State: MI         James C. Jablanc, Jr.         Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?         Yes       No         State: No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)	• • •	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	005	ີງcket No	.: 21428	
To the Honorable Commissioner C.       Image of conveying party(les):         1. Name of conveying party(les):       James C. LeBlanc, Sr.         James C. LeBlanc, Jr.       Adam: L. Hiftuner         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yos 🖄 No         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yos 🖄 No         Street Address:       2009 Victoria Hill         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Rochester         Street Address:       2009 Victoria Hill         Execution Date:       January 31, 2005         Additional name(s) a doress(as) attached?       Yes 🖄 No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A dditional numbers attached?       Yes 🖄 No       S.Name and address of party to whom correspondence       C. Total number of applications and patents involved:       Implication and patents involved:         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       B. Deposit account number:       Implicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         NulLER & MOSHER, LLP       Internal Address:       State: DC       Zip; 20036       Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Street Address:       10 NOT USE THIS SPACE       S.	(Rev. 03/01)			Г		
1. Name of conveying partylies): James C. LeBlanc, Sr. James C. LeBlanc, Sr. James C. LeBlanc, Sr. James C. LeBlanc, Sr. Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes 🖄 No       2. Name and address of receiving partylies) Name: J.C. L. Technology, L.L.C. Internal Address:       9000000000000000000000000000000000000	Tab settings 🕈 🕈 🔶 🔻	1029524	430	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>
Adam L. Hiltunen       internal Address:       > Sign attributed internal Address:       > Sign attri	To the Honorable Commissioner of	A Stand and Hautildiks.	riease record th	e attached orig	inal documents or copy the	
3. Nature of conveyance:       B         B       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Rochester       State: MI         Assignment       City: Rochester       State: MI       Zip.48306         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       F. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1/31/2005         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	James C. LeBlanc, Sr. James C. LeBlanc, Jr.		Name: <sup>J</sup>	.C. L. Techno	ology, L.L.C.	⊃ຕ
3. Nature of conveyance:       B         B       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Rochester       State: MI         Assignment       City: Rochester       State: MI       Zip.48306         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       F. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1/31/2005         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						<b>9</b> /2
Image: Street Address:       2009 Victoria Hill         City: Rochester       State: MI         Zip: 48306         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Peter N. Latos       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No				<u> చ</u> ోల్ల
□       Street Address: 2009 Victoria Hill         □       Other	3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other	🛛 Assignment	] Merger		200		
City: Rochester       State: MI       Zip:48306         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,       B. Deposit account number:         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP       8. Deposit account number:       8. Deposit account number:         Street Address:       1615 L Street, NW       19-4375         Suite 850       City: Washington       State: DC       Zip: 20036         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Peter N. Lalos         Peter N. Lalos       Mult documents, and document.       3         Mult documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informaton is:	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street A	ddress: 200	9 victoria Hill	
City: Rochester       State: MI       Zip:48306         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,       B. Deposit account number:         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP       8. Deposit account number:       8. Deposit account number:         Street Address:       1615 L Street, NW       19-4375         Suite 850       City: Washington       State: DC       Zip: 20036         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Peter N. Lalos         Peter N. Lalos       Mult documents, and document.       3         Mult documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informaton is:						
Execution Date: January 31, 2005       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: Peter N. Lalos       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City: Roc	hester	State MI 7	in-48306
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,       No         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP       City: Washington       State: DC       Zip: 20036         City: Washington       State: DC       Zip: 20036       19-4375         Ot the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Peter N. Lalos         Peter N. Lalos       Signature       3       Date         Mail document.       Signature       3       Date	I					ιμ
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/31/2005         A. Patent Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Peter N. Lalos         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>B. Deposit account number:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>1615 L Street, NW</li> <li>Suite 850</li> <li>City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036</li> <li>City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036</li> <li>Contriston and patents involved core sheet, attachments, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Peter N. Lalos</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document</li> <li>Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</li> </ul>	Execution Date: January 31, 2005		Additional	name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       Image: Paten N. Lalos         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       Image: Concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Peter N. Lalos       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the ex	ecution date	of the application is:	1/31/2005
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Peter N. Lalos         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	t No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Peter N. Lalos         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Peter N. Lalos         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers at	 			
concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	E Nome and address of party to wi		r'			
Name:       Peter N. Lalos         Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>B. Deposit account number:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>1615 L Street, NW</li> <li>State 850</li> <li>City:</li> <li>Washington _State: DC _Zip: 20036</li> </ul> 19-4375           O NOT USE THIS SPACE           9. Statement and signature.           To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.           Peter N. Lalos              Signature			6. Total num	iber of applic	cations and patents in	
Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>B. Deposit account number:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>1615 L Street, NW</li> <li>Suite 850</li> <li>City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036</li> <li>Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> O NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.           To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Feb. 18, 2005           Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date           Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patients & Trademarks, Box Assignments	1 -		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	1) <u>\$ 40.00</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address:       STEVENS, DAVIS,         MILLER & MOSHER, LLP <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>B. Deposit account number:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>1615 L Street, NW</li> <li>Suite 850</li> <li>City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE           9. Statement and signature.           To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.           Peter N. Lalos           Name of Person Signing         Signature           Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents         3           Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         3			🛛 🖾 Encl	osed		
MILLER & MOSHER, LLP         Street Address: 1615 L Street, NW         Suite 850         City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036         City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036         ONOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Peter N. Lalos         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments	Internal Address: SIEVENS, DA	<u>. vis,</u>				
Street Address: 1615 L Street, NW       19-4375         Suite 850	MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	·	Auth	orized to be	charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 1615 L Street, NW       19-4375         Suite 850				<u> </u>		
Suite 850       19-4375         City: Washington       State: DC       Zip: 20036         OD NOT USE THIS SPACE       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Feb. 18, 2005         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Jate         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document       Jate         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			8. Deposit a	account num	ber:	
Suite 850       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         City: Washington       State: DC       Zip: 20036         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Feb. 18, 2005         Peter N. Lalos       Signature       Jate         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document       Jate         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Street Address: 1615 L Street, NV	V				
City: washington       State: DC       Zip: 20030         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Peter N. Lalos       Feb. 18, 2005         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Suite 850		·		19-4375	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Peter N. Lalos       Feb. 18, 2005         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20036	(Attach dup	licate copy of th	is page if paying by depos	it account)
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Peter N. Lalos       Feb. 18, 2005         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Peter N. Lalos       Feb. 18, 2005         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	9. Statement and signature.					
Peter N. Lalos       Muhhh       Feb. 18, 2005         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document       3       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			nformatjon is	true and cor	rect and any attached	d copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		ument.	1.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			e un	n.m		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			-		3	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					menter	
ggys shinhssi doodoone cataggioo o	$\mathbf{h}$	Commissioner of Patents & 1	rademarks, Box A			
	₿йдр ритинарт оподорне сатербу∕ов №	wasnington	, 0.0. 20231			
	)					

REEL: 016308 FRAME: 0568

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James C. LeBlanc, Sr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2009 Victoria Hill, Rochester, Michigan, U.S.A., James C. LeBlanc, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11322 Hazelnut Court, Washington, Michigan, U.S.A., and Adam L. Hiltunen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29949 Bristol Court, Chesterfield, Michigan, U.S.A., have made a certain invention entitled Vehicle, for which we are about to file a design patent application in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, J.C.L. Technology, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 2009 Victoria Hill, in the City of Rochester and the State of Michigan, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said design patent application, the right to file additional design patent applications on said invention and any design patents issuing thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James C. LeBlanc, Sr., James C. LeBlanc, Jr., and Adam L. Hiltunen, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said J.C.L. Technology, L.L.C., our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for design letters patent of the United States of America, executed on the 31 day of January, 2005 by James C. LeBlanc, Sr., the 31 day of January, 2005 by James C. LeBlanc, Sr., the 31 day of January, 2005 by Adam L. Hiltunen, preparatory to obtaining design letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for design letters patent or other forms of protection for said invention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and in and to any design letters patent or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said invention, applications for patent or

## PATENT REEL: 016308 FRAME: 0569

other forms of protection and letters patent or other forms of protection, and any continuations, continuationsin-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said J.C.L. Technology, L.L.C., for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that we will and that our legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said J.C.L. Technology, L.L.C., may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patent or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said J.C.L. Technology, L.L.C., the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patent, or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said J.C.L. Technology, L.L.C., its successors or assigns.

Executed this <u>3</u> day of January, 2005.

James C.

Executed this **31** day of January, 2005.

Executed this 3 day of January, 2005.

## **RECORDED: 02/18/2005**